

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

November 18, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.

NSE Symbol: LTTS

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

BSE script Code: 540115

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith a copy of the Press Release titled "L&T Technology Services announces strategic collaboration with Colorado Smart Cities Alliance" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prasad Shanbhag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 30254) Purposeful. Agile. Innovation.

Press Release

L&T Technology Services announces strategic collaboration with Colorado Smart Cities Alliance

To accelerate adoption of smart city projects in the U.S. with engineering solutions across Mobility, Sustainability and Tech

Denver, USA, Bengaluru, India, Nov 18, 2024: L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), a global leader in engineering, digital and R&D services, announced a strategic collaboration with the Colorado Smart Cities Alliance (CSCA). This partnership aims to drive innovation and technology integration in smart city development projects across the state of Colorado.

The collaboration will leverage LTTS' cutting-edge engineering expertise to advance CSCA's mission of fostering smart city solutions that improve urban living and create sustainable ecosystems. Through the collaboration of resources and expertise, both organizations aim to foster sustainable, efficient, and technologically advanced communities.

LTTS stands at the forefront of smart government projects, with extensive experience in USA, India and the Middle East. The company's comprehensive IoT offerings enhance city operations, providing security solutions, citywide surveillance, and border security systems. These initiatives optimize resource utilization and promote inter-departmental collaboration, driving operational efficiency.

"Our partnership with LTTS is a testament to our shared vision of creating smarter, more sustainable cities. By harnessing LTTS' engineering strengths, we are poised to accelerate the deployment of smart city technologies that improve infrastructure, mobility, and energy efficiency, benefiting communities throughout Colorado," added Tyler Svitak, Executive Director, Colorado Smart Cities Alliance.

"The collaboration with Colorado Smart Cities Alliance marks a significant advancement in our commitment to driving technological innovations that improve urban living," said Abhishek Sinha, Executive Director & President - Medical, Smart World & Functions, L&T Technology Services. "By leveraging our combined expertise and resources, we aim to develop and implement cutting-edge solutions across Mobility, Sustainability and Tech that enhance efficiency, sustainability, and quality of life in urban environments. Together, we are dedicated to providing smart, connected solutions that address the evolving needs of modern cities, ensuring they are equipped to handle future challenges while fostering a vibrant community for all residents."

The strategic alliance will focus on several key areas, including smart transportation, intelligent infrastructure, energy management, and data-driven city services. Through pilot projects and collaborative research, LTTS and CSCA will explore innovative solutions that tackle urban challenges and enhance the quality of life for residents.

This collaboration marks an exciting chapter in the pursuit of smart city excellence, reaffirming both LTTS' and CSCA's commitment to sustainable urban development. Further updates and developments regarding this partnership will be shared in the coming months.

About Colorado Smart Cities Alliance

The Colorado Smart Cities Alliance is a statewide organization that brings together government, businesses and allied organizations to improve life for all Coloradans through creation of innovative technology partnerships. The organization accelerates civic innovation in Colorado through partnership building, research, education and consulting. Learn more about the Alliance, its partners, research and current projects at https://coloradosmart.city.

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services (LTTS) is a global leader in engineering and technology services. A listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro (L&T), we offer design, development, testing, and sustenance services across products and processes.

Purposeful. Agile. Innovation. is how we drive growth across the Mobility, Sustainability, and Tech segments. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 top ER&D companies across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,700 employees across 22 global design centers, 30 global sales offices, and 108 innovation labs, as of September 30, 2024.

For additional information about L&T Technology Services log on to www.LTTS.com.

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: Aniruddha.Basu@LTTS.com